• • • • • •
QL3004E pASIC 3 FPGA Data Sheet
4,000 Usable PLD Gate pASIC 3 FPGA Combining High Performance
and High Density
Device Highlights
High Performance and High
Density
• 4,000 usable PLD gates with 82 I/Os

QL3004E pASIC 3 FPGA Data Sheet Rev C
16
Ordering Information
* Contact QuickLogic regarding availability (see “Contact Information” on page 16).
Contact Information
Telephone: (408) 990 4000 (US)
(416) 497 8884 (Canada)
+(44) 1932 57 9011 (Rest of Europe)
+(49) 89 930 86 170 (Germany & Benelux)
+(8621) 2890 3029 (Asia)
+(81) 45 470 5525 (Japan)
E-mail: info@quicklogic.com
Support: http://www.quicklogic.com/support
Web site: http://www.quicklogic.com/
QL 3004E - 1 PF100 C
QuickLogic device
pASIC 3 device
part number
Speed Grade
0 = Quick
1 = Fast
2 = Faster
3 = Faster
*4 = Wow
Operating Range
C = Commercial
I = Industrial
M = Military
Package Code
PL68 = 68-pin PLCC
PL84 = 84-pin PLCC
PF100 = 100-pin TQFP
www.quicklogic.com  © 2003 QuickLogic Corporation
•
•
•
•
•
•
QL3004E pASIC 3 FPGA Data Sheet Rev C
Revision History
Copyright and Trademark Information
Copyright © 2003 QuickLogic Corporation.
All Rights Reserved.
The information contained in this document and the accompanying software programs is
protected by copyright. All rights are reserved by QuickLogic Corporation. QuickLogic
Corporation reserves the right to modify this document without any obligation to notify any
person or entity of such revision. Copying, duplicating, selling, or otherwise distributing any part
of this product without the prior written consent of an authorized representative of QuickLogic is
prohibited.
QuickLogic and the QuickLogic logo, pASIC, ViaLink, DeskFab, and QuickWorks are registered
trademarks of QuickLogic Corporation; Eclipse, QuickFC, QuickDSP, QuickDR, QuickSD,
QuickTools, QuickCore, QuickPro, SpDE, WebASIC, and WebESP are trademarks of QuickLogic
Corporation.
Table 13: Revision History
Revision Date Comments
A January 2003 Brian Faith and Andreea Rotaru
B April 2003 Brian Faith and Kathleen Murchek
C July 2003 Brian Faith and Kent Holman
© 2003 QuickLogic Corporation www.quicklogic.com
•
•